12/12/2017 504684268

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4730990

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LYNNE BRUHNKE	11/15/2017
DANIEL ROEPER	11/15/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OEMETRIX, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	149 DENTON AVENUE	
City:	NEW HYDE PARK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11040	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15476855

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 516-739-1500

Email: weissandweiss@aol.com

Correspondent Name: PHILIP WEISS, WEISS & WEISS

Address Line 1: 410 JERICHO TPKE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 105** 

Address Line 4: JERICHO, NEW YORK 11753

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P/332-15
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PHILIP WEISS
SIGNATURE:	/philipweiss/
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2017

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=33215EXECUTEDASSIGN#page1.tif source=33215EXECUTEDASSIGN#page2.tif source=33215EXECUTEDASSIGN#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 044374 FRAME: 0734

504684268

For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign Rights For: [X] U.S. Application or [ ] U.S. Patent By : [X] Inventor(s) or [x] Present Owner

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS:

Lynne Bruhnke Daniel Roeper

(If assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was		
recorded in PTO add the following)		
Recorded on:		
Frame		
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to		
ACCUMEN.		
ASSIGNEE: OEMETRIX, L,L,C.		
(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)		
149 Denton Avenue		
Address		
New Hyde Park, NY 11040		
THO		
<u>US</u> Nationality		
svanomins,		
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE		
[X] the entire right, title and interest		
[ ] an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions		
[] and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, the right to sue for present, past and future infringement, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all treaty and convention rights in and to the invention and any and all improvements entitled:		
DRY WALL EXTRUSION GRILLE		
(title of invention)		
and which is found in		
(a) [] U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith.		
(b) [] U.S. patent application executed on		
(c) [X] U.S. application Serial No. <u>15/476,855</u> filed on <u>03-31-2017</u>		
(d) [ ] U.S. provisional application No. 60/		
filed on		
(e) [] U.S. Patent Noissued(f) [] PCT application No		
(f) [] PCT application No		

PATENT REEL: 044374 FRAME: 0735

	[]	A change of address to which correspondent patent maintenance fees is being se	be is to be sent regarding nt separately.
(g)	pronony leased	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for	country, including the right to claim priority and, in said invention by the above application or any l, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent
will be	made or	ASSIGNORS hereby covenants that no assignmentered into which would conflict with this as	gnment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or signment;
all suc	h Letters	ASSIGNORS hereby authorizes and request Patent to ASSIGNEE:	ts the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue
same in necess ASSIC for paid therefore without	n any interact or des SNEE, its tents for soon; and to	SSIGNORS relating to said invention and said erference, litigation or proceeding related there sirable to perfect the title to said invention or a successors, assigns or other legal representational invention, or any part or parts thereof, and make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts a compensation, but at the sole expense of ASSI	Provide all pertinent facts and documents known and Letters Patent and legal equivalents; to testify as to the eto; to execute and deliver any and all papers that may be my Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in saives; to execute any additional or divisional applications for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, all GNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal
and/or IN WI	filing da	ASSIGNORS hereby grants ASSIGNEE and the above-described application(s) after swhereOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and	d Assignee's attorneys the power to insert the Serial No uch information becomes known to them. seal.
WARN	ING:	Date of signing must be the same as the date of execut	ion of the application if item (a) was checked above.
Lynn	e Bruhi	ike / 1	
/Ozfrii	el Roep		//- /5-/7 Dated
Carrie	ne nenne	•••	
	······		Dated
***************************************			Dated

Dated

If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information

Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR

Title

No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie NOTE: evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

[] Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

3

**PATENT REEL: 044374 FRAME: 0737**